JohnMattson

Press release

Invitation to John Mattson's presentation of the interim report Q2 2022 on 18 August at 11:00 am (CEST)

Invitation by John Mattson to the teleconference and webcast on Thursday 18 August at 11:00 a.m. (CEST) being held in conjunction with the publication of the company's interim report for January-June 2022 at 8:00 a.m. (CEST) the same date.

Investors, asset managers, equity analysts, the press and other stakeholders are invited to participate in the conference, where CEO Per Nilsson and CFO Mattias Lundström will present and comment on the period and result for Q2 2022. No advance notice of attendance is required. Following the presentation, it will be possible to ask questions.

The presentation starts at 11:00 a.m. (CEST) and will be held in Swedish. It can be followed live via the following web link and phone number.

Link to webcast:

https://tv.streamfabriken.com/johnmattson-q2-2022

Number for the teleconference:

Sweden: +46 8 505 163 86, Pin code: 6436715# UK: +44 20 3198 4884, Pin code: 6436715# US: +1 412 317 6300, Pin code: 6436715#

The report will be available at <u>corporate.johnmattson.se/en/investors/financial-reports/</u> from 8:00 a.m. (CEST).

After the presentation, a recording of the webcast and the presentation material will be available at <u>corporate.johnmattson.se/en/</u>

Media

Journalists interested in individual interviews should contact CFO Mattias Lundström using the information below not later than a few days prior to the presentation.

Lidingö, 4 August 2022 John Mattson Fastighetsföretagen AB (publ)

For further information, please contact:

Mattias Lundström, CFO, John Mattson +46 72 220 21 33, <u>mattias.lundstrom@johnmattson.se</u>

Mari Edberg, Head of Communications, John Mattson +46 76 800 01 95, <u>mari.edberg@johnmattson.se</u>

JohnMattson

About John Mattson Fastighetsföretagen AB (publ)

.

John Mattson is a residential property company with 4,500 rental apartments as well as commercial premises in five municipalities in the Stockholm region: Lidingö, Sollentuna, Stockholm, Nacka and Upplands Väsby. As of 31 March 2022, the property value was SEK 16.9 billion. The focus of the company's strategy is on property management, adding value, densification and acquisitions. The management of John Mattson's properties is characterised by an overall perspective and close customer relationships. The company's goal is to create great neighbourhoods across generations. John Mattson's shares are listed under the symbol JOMA on Nasdaq Stockholm, Mid Cap. Read more at: johnmattson.se and corporate.johnmattson.se.